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View Monthly Progress Report
Year:
2024
Month :
April

ATARI :

ICAR-ATARI Zone-X Hyderabad
State :

TAMIL NADU

Name of the KVK :

Perambalur

KVK address :

Krishi Vigyan Kendra,Valikandapuram, Perambalur Dist.

MPR for the month of April 2024 is approved by ICAR-ATARI

Zone-X Hyderabad

S.NO. Activities Key Performance Indicator (KPI)
1. On- Farm Trial
On- Farm Area No. of On-Farm Trials No. of Farmers
Trial (ha)/No. Conducted Benefited
2. Frontline Demonstrations

No. of Frontline

Frontline Area Demonstrations No. of Farmers
Demonstrations (ha)/No. Conducted Benefited
3. Farmer Training
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KVK Page
Type of No. of No. of Farmers Trained
Training Training
Male Female SC ST
Farmers and 0 0 0 0 0
Farm Women

Training

4, Vocational Training for Youth (Training Programmes of More Than 4
Days)
Type of No. of Training No. of Personnel Trained
Vocational Programmes
Training Conducted
Male Female SC ST
Vocational 0 0 0 0 0
Training for Youth
(More Than 4
Days)
5. Extension Personnel Training
Type of
Extension No. of Training
Personnel Programmes
Training Conducted No. of Extension Personnel Trained
Male Female SC ST
Training
6. Skill Development Trainings
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Type of Skill No. of Training
Development Programmes
Trainings Conducted No. of Trained Persons
Male Female SC ST
Ski?l Pevelopment 0 0 0 0 0
Training
7. Extension Activities Organized
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Type of No. of
Extension Extension
Activities Activities
Organized
Male
Group Meetings 0 0
Field Day 0 0
Seminar 0 0
Workshop 0 0
Kisan Mela 0 0
Scientist visit to > 10

Farmers field

S.No. Title of the Extension Activity

1 Diagnostic field visit

2 Diagnostic field visit
Agriculture 0 0
Exhibition
Film Show 0 0
Agriculture 0 0
Method

Demonstration

Kisan Goshthi 0 0
Farmers Visit to 22 115
KVK
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No. of Farmers Benefited

Female SC

ST

No. of Farmers Benefited

Male

Female

68

SC

ST
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S.No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Title of the Extension Activity

Farmers visit to KVK 01.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 02.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 03.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 04.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 05.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 06.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 08.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 10.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 12.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 13.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 15.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 16.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 17.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 18.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 22.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 23.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 24.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 25.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 26.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 27.04.2024
Farmers visit to KVK 29.04.2024

Farmers visit to KVK 30.04.2024
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No. of Farmers Benefited

Male

Female

SC

ST
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Other Extension 61 70 51 5 5
Activities
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S.No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Title of the Extension Activity

Advisory Ag 2
Advisory Agl
Advisory Ag3
Advisory Ag4
Advisory Ag5
Advisory Ag5
Advisory Ag6
Advisory Ag7
Advisory Ag8
Advisory hort 1
Advisory Hort 2
Advisory Hort 3
Advisory Hort 3
Advisory Hort 4
Advisory Hort 5
Advisory Hort 6
Advisory Hort 7
Advisory Hort 8
Advisory PP 1
Advisory PP 10
Advisory PP 11
Advisory PP 12
Advisory PP 13

Advisory PP 14
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25 Advisory PP 15 2 0 0 0
26 Advisory PP 16 1 0 0 0
27 Advisory PP 17 1 0 0 0
28 Advisory PP 2 1 0 0 0
29 Advisory PP 3 1 0 0 0
30 Advisory PP 4 1 0 0 0
31 Advisory PP 5 1 0 0 0
32 Advisory PP 6 1 0 0 0
33 Advisory PP 7 1 0 0 0
34 Advisory PP 8 1 0 0 0
35 Advisory PP 9 0 1 0 0
36 Advisory service - HS - 10 1 0 0 0
37 Advisory service - HS - 1 0 1 0 0
38 Advisory service - HS - 11 1 0 0 0
39 Advisory service - HS - 2 1 0 0 0
40 Advisory service - HS - 3 1 0 0 0
41 Advisory service - HS - 4 0 1 0 0
42 Advisory service -- HS - 5 1 0 0 0
43 Advisory service - HS - 6 0 2 0 0
44 Advisory service - HS - 7 0 1 0 0
45 Advisory service - HS - 8 0 1 0 0
46 Advisory service - HS - 9 1 0 0 0
47 Advisory service- AS 1 1 0 0 0
48 Advisory service- AS 2 1 0 0 0
49 Advisory service- AS 3 0 1 0 0
50 Advisory service- AS 4 1 0 0 0
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51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Total

8. Production of

Seed

9. Production of Planting

Material

Crops

Livestock

10. Soil, Water, Plant, Manures Samples

Testing

KVK Page

Advisory service- AS 5
Advisory service- AS 6
Advisory service- AS 7
Advisory service- AS 8
Advisory service- AS 9
Leaflet distribution

Leaflet distribution

Leaflet PP 1

Leaflet PP 2

Participatory Rural Appraisal

PRA Meeting

85 195

Oilseeds Pulses Cereals Sugarcane

0.00 0.( 0.00 0.00

Fruits Vegetables
0 0

Fingerlings Poultry
0 0
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1 0 0 0
1 0 1 0
0 1 0 0
1 0 1 0
2 0 0 0
1 0 0 0
0 1 1 0
5 2 0 0
6 13 0 0
7 21 0 0
0 0 0 0
121 10 5

Quantity of Seeds Produced (Quintals)

Potato Other Others

0.00 vegetables 0.C

0.00

Agro- Plantation Crops
Forestry 0
0
Cattle Bio-agents or
0 products (in Kg)
100

No. of Sample Tested

Quantity of Planting Materials Produced (Number)
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Soil Water
38 40

11. Mobile Agro- Advisory Provided to Farmers

No. of Agro-Advisories
Issued

Plant
0

Manure

No. of Recipient Farmers

17343
2
12. Special Events
Type of No. of Special No. of Farmers Benefited
Special Events
Events Organized
Male Female SC ST
International 0 0 0 0
Women's Day
Total 0 0 0 0
13. School Dropouts Training
Type of No. of No. of Participants
Training Training
Male Female SC ST
School 0 0 0 0
Dropouts
Training
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