

View Monthly Progress Report

Year :

2024



Month :

April



ATARI :

ICAR-ATARI Zone-X Hyderabad

State :

TAMIL NADU

Name of the KVK :

Perambalur

KVK address :

Krishi Vigyan Kendra, Valikandapuram, Perambalur Dist.

MPR for the month of April 2024 is approved by ICAR-ATARI
Zone-X Hyderabad

S.NO.	Activities	Key Performance Indicator (KPI)			
1.	On- Farm Trial				
	On- Farm Trial	Area (ha)/No.	No. of On-Farm Trials Conducted	No. of Farmers Benefited	
2.	Frontline Demonstrations				
	Frontline Demonstrations	Area (ha)/No.	No. of Frontline Demonstrations Conducted	No. of Farmers Benefited	
3.	Farmer Training				

	Type of Training	No. of Training	No. of Farmers Trained			
			Male	Female	SC	ST
▪ Farmers and Farm Women Training			0	0	0	0

4. Vocational Training for Youth (Training Programmes of More Than 4 Days)

	Type of Vocational Training	No. of Training Programmes Conducted	No. of Personnel Trained			
			Male	Female	SC	ST
▪ Vocational Training for Youth (More Than 4 Days)			0	0	0	0

5. Extension Personnel Training

	Type of Extension Personnel Training	No. of Training Programmes Conducted	No. of Extension Personnel Trained			
			Male	Female	SC	ST
▪ In-Service Training			0	0	0	0

6. Skill Development Trainings

	Type of Skill Development Trainings	No. of Training Programmes Conducted	No. of Trained Persons			
			Male	Female	SC	ST
▫	Skill Development Training		0	0	0	0

7. Extension Activities Organized

	Type of Extension Activities	No. of Extension Activities Organized	No. of Farmers Benefited			
			Male	Female	SC	ST
▫	Group Meetings	0	0	0	0	0
▫	Field Day	0	0	0	0	0
▫	Seminar	0	0	0	0	0
▫	Workshop	0	0	0	0	0
▫	Kisan Mela	0	0	0	0	0
▫	Scientist visit to Farmers field	2	10	2	0	0
	S.No.	Title of the Extension Activity	No. of Farmers Benefited			
			Male	Female	SC	ST
	1	Diagnostic field visit	7	0	0	0
	2	Diagnostic field visit	3	2	0	0
	▫	Agriculture Exhibition	0	0	0	0
	▫	Film Show	0	0	0	0
	▫	Agriculture Method Demonstration	0	0	0	0
	▫	Kisan Goshthi	0	0	0	0
	▫	Farmers Visit to KVK	22	115	68	5

S.No.	Title of the Extension Activity	No. of Farmers Benefited			
		Male	Female	SC	ST
1	Farmers visit to KVK 01.04.2024	7	8	1	0
2	Farmers visit to KVK 02.04.2024	5	2	2	0
3	Farmers visit to KVK 03.04.2024	8	5	0	0
4	Farmers visit to KVK 04.04.2024	15	5	0	0
5	Farmers visit to KVK 05.04.2024	5	8	0	0
6	Farmers visit to KVK 06.04.2024	5	7	0	0
7	Farmers visit to KVK 08.04.2024	5	2	0	0
8	Farmers visit to KVK 10.04.2024	3	4	0	0
9	Farmers visit to KVK 12.04.2024	6	3	0	0
10	Farmers visit to KVK 13.04.2024	5	4	0	0
11	Farmers visit to KVK 15.04.2024	8	1	0	0
12	Farmers visit to KVK 16.04.2024	3	5	0	0
13	Farmers visit to KVK 17.04.2024	9	0	0	0
14	Farmers visit to KVK 18.04.2024	4	3	1	0
15	Farmers visit to KVK 22.04.2024	7	1	0	0
16	Farmers visit to KVK 23.04.2024	5	3	1	0
17	Farmers visit to KVK 24.04.2024	2	2	0	0
18	Farmers visit to KVK 25.04.2024	5	2	0	0
19	Farmers visit to KVK 26.04.2024	3	2	0	0
20	Farmers visit to KVK 27.04.2024	0	0	0	0
21	Farmers visit to KVK 29.04.2024	5	1	0	0
22	Farmers visit to KVK 30.04.2024	0	0	0	0

▪	Other Extension Activities	61	70	51	5	5
---	----------------------------	----	----	----	---	---

S.No.	Title of the Extension Activity	No. of Farmers Benefited			
		Male	Female	SC	ST
1	Advisory Ag 2	0	1	0	0
2	Advisory Ag1	1	0	0	0
3	Advisory Ag3	1	0	0	0
4	Advisory Ag4	1	0	0	0
5	Advisory Ag5	1	0	0	0
6	Advisory Ag5	1	0	0	0
7	Advisory Ag6	1	0	0	0
8	Advisory Ag7	1	0	0	0
9	Advisory Ag8	2	0	0	0
10	Advisory hort 1	2	1	0	3
11	Advisory Hort 2	1	0	0	0
12	Advisory Hort 3	1	0	1	0
13	Advisory Hort 3	2	0	0	0
14	Advisory Hort 4	1	1	0	2
15	Advisory Hort 5	0	2	0	0
16	Advisory Hort 6	1	0	0	0
17	Advisory Hort 7	2	0	0	0
18	Advisory Hort 8	1	0	0	0
19	Advisory PP 1	1	0	0	0
20	Advisory PP 10	1	0	1	0
21	Advisory PP 11	1	0	0	0
22	Advisory PP 12	1	0	0	0
23	Advisory PP 13	1	0	0	0
24	Advisory PP 14	1	0	0	0

25	Advisory PP 15	2	0	0	0
26	Advisory PP 16	1	0	0	0
27	Advisory PP 17	1	0	0	0
28	Advisory PP 2	1	0	0	0
29	Advisory PP 3	1	0	0	0
30	Advisory PP 4	1	0	0	0
31	Advisory PP 5	1	0	0	0
32	Advisory PP 6	1	0	0	0
33	Advisory PP 7	1	0	0	0
34	Advisory PP 8	1	0	0	0
35	Advisory PP 9	0	1	0	0
36	Advisory service - HS - 10	1	0	0	0
37	Advisory service - HS - 1	0	1	0	0
38	Advisory service - HS - 11	1	0	0	0
39	Advisory service - HS - 2	1	0	0	0
40	Advisory service - HS - 3	1	0	0	0
41	Advisory service - HS - 4	0	1	0	0
42	Advisory service -- HS - 5	1	0	0	0
43	Advisory service - HS - 6	0	2	0	0
44	Advisory service - HS - 7	0	1	0	0
45	Advisory service - HS - 8	0	1	0	0
46	Advisory service - HS - 9	1	0	0	0
47	Advisory service- AS 1	1	0	0	0
48	Advisory service- AS 2	1	0	0	0
49	Advisory service- AS 3	0	1	0	0
50	Advisory service- AS 4	1	0	0	0

51	Advisory service- AS 5	1	0	0	0
52	Advisory service- AS 6	1	0	1	0
53	Advisory service- AS 7	0	1	0	0
54	Advisory service- AS 8	1	0	1	0
55	Advisory service- AS 9	2	0	0	0
56	Leaflet distribution	1	0	0	0
57	Leaflet distribution	0	1	1	0
58	Leaflet PP 1	5	2	0	0
59	Leaflet PP 2	6	13	0	0
60	Participatory Rural Appraisal	7	21	0	0
61	PRA Meeting	0	0	0	0

Total	85	195	121	10	5
--------------	----	-----	-----	----	---

8. Production of Seed		Quantity of Seeds Produced (Quintals)					
		Oilseeds 0.00	Pulses 0.0	Cereals 0.00	Sugarcane 0.00	Potato 0.00	Other vegetables 0.00
9. Production of Planting Material		Quantity of Planting Materials Produced (Number)					
Crops		Fruits 0	Vegetables 0	Agro-Forestry 0	Plantation Crops 0		
Livestock		Fingerlings 0	Poultry 0	Cattle 0	Bio-agents or products (in Kg) 100		
10. Soil, Water, Plant, Manures Samples Testing				No. of Sample Tested			

	Soil 38	Water 40	Plant 0	Manure 0
--	------------	-------------	------------	-------------

11. Mobile Agro- Advisory Provided to Farmers

	No. of Agro-Advisories Issued 2	No. of Recipient Farmers 17343
--	------------------------------------	-----------------------------------

12. Special Events

	Type of Special Events	No. of Special Events Organized	No. of Farmers Benefited			
			Male	Female	SC	ST
□	International Women's Day	0	0	0	0	0
	Total	0	0	0	0	0

13. School Dropouts Training

	Type of Training	No. of Training	No. of Participants			
			Male	Female	SC	ST
□	School Dropouts Training	0	0	0	0	0